## 2022 RESOLUTIONS

001-2022	A Resolution Appointing Joseph Howanitz to Fill a Vacancy in the Office of the Township Commissioner
002-2022	A Resolution Authorizing the Prior Approval for Payment of Payroll and Bills
003-2022	A Resolution Authorizing Reimbursement to the General Fund From the Sewer Fund For Expenses Related to Sewer Work for the Year 2022 in the Amount of \$150,550.00
004-2022	A Resolution Accepting the Dedication of an Approximate 3.5249 Acre Tract of Land to be used as a Municipal Fueling Station and Authorizing the Filing of the Appropriate Deed
005-2022	A Resolution for the Acquisition of 68 S. Regent Street, from the Luzerne County Repository and Authorizing the Solicitor to Act on Behalf of the Township
006-2022	A Resolution Approving a Intermunicipal Cooperation Agreement with the Borough of Ashley for Administrative Support Services
007-2022	A Resolution Deleting Article III Section 304 of the Rules and Regulations of the Hanover Township Civil Service Commission Regarding Residency Requirements
008-2022	A Resolution Approving Amendments to the Rules and Regulation of the Hanover Township Civil Service Commission Regarding Residency Requirements
009-2022	A Resolution Authorizing the Emergency Demolition of 68 South Regent Street
010-2022	A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to Execute a Multimodal Grant Application to the Department of Community and Economic Development
011-2022	A Resolution Adopting and Approving the Updated Emergency Operations Plan

012-2022 A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to Prepare and Submit a Local Share Grant Application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development on behalf of Upward Farms A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to Prepare and Submit a 013-2022 Local Share Grant Application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community Economic Development for Municipal Vehicles 014-2022 A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to Prepare and Submit a Local Share Grant Application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development for the West End Bridge Painting Project with the Hanover Township Lions Club A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to Prepare and Submit a 015-2022 Local Share Grant Application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development for the LSVCOG Share Municipal Fueling Station Diesel Tank 016-2022 A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to Prepare and Submit a Local Share Grant Application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development for the South Valley Recreation Facility, The Solomon's Creek Sewer Interceptor and the Act 537 Sewer Plan 017-2022 A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to Prepare and Submit a Local Share Grant Application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development for the LSVCOG Share Municipal Fueling Station Diesel Tank 018-2022 A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to Prepare and Submit a Local Share Grant Application to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection Agency for a Recycling Vehicle and Recycling Containers. 019-2022 A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to Prepare and Submit a Local Share Grant Application to the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources 020-2022 A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to Execute a Multimodal Grant Application to the Department of Community and Economic Development

021-2022	A Resolution Implementing Property Tax Penalty Waiver Provisions Pursuant to Act 57 of 2022
022-2022	A Resolution Appointing Samuel T. Guesto, Jr. as a Member of the Lower South Valley Land Bank Board of Directors
023-2022	A Resolution Authorizing the Emergency Demolition of 505-507 Chestnut Street
024-2022	2023 Salary and Compensation
025-2022	A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to submit a COVID-19 ARPA Small Water and Sewer Grant Application in the amount of \$500,000.00 for Solomon Creek Interceptor Phase 5